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ELECTION NOTICE 
 
Offices with districts or wards indicated are elected by voters living in those specific districts or wards. 
 
The State, Federal and County Primary Elections for Montgomery County, Tennessee will be held on Tuesday, March 5, 2024 between the hours 
of 7:00 a.m. and 7:00 p.m. at the various precincts. 

 
Early Voting by Personal Appearance: (No Reason Required) A qualified voter may vote in person at the Election Commission Office  
February 14 – 27, 2024.   
 
 Feb 14 Wednesday 8 a.m. – 5 p.m. Feb 21 Wednesday 8 a.m. – 5 p.m. 
 Feb 15 Thursday 8 a.m. – 5 p.m. Feb 22 Thursday 8 a.m. – 7 p.m. 
 Feb 16 Friday  8 a.m. – 5 p.m. Feb 23 Friday 8 a.m. – 5 p.m. 
 Feb 17 Saturday 8 a.m. – Noon Feb 24 Saturday 8 a.m. – 4 p.m. 
 Feb 19 Monday Closed for Holiday  Feb 26 Monday 8 a.m. – 7 p.m. 
 Feb 20 Tuesday 8 a.m. – 5 p.m. Feb 27 Tuesday 8 a.m. – 7 p.m. 

   
 
Early Voting by Personal Appearance: (No Reason Required) A qualified voter may vote in person at the Clarksville Regional Airport Site—
200A Outlaw Field Road varying dates and times between February 14 – 27, 2024.   

 
 Feb 14 Wednesday Closed Feb 21 Wednesday 10 a.m. – 1 p.m. 
 Feb 15 Thursday Closed Feb 22 Thursday 10 a.m. – 1 p.m. 
 Feb 16 Friday  Closed Feb 23 Friday 10 a.m. – 1 p.m. 
 Feb 17 Saturday 8 a.m. – 11 p.m. Feb 24 Saturday   8 a.m. – 11 a.m. 
 Feb 19 Monday Closed for Holiday.  Feb 26 Monday   1 p.m. – 5 p.m. 
 Feb 20 Tuesday 10 a.m. – 1 p.m. Feb 27 Tuesday   1 p.m. – 5 p.m. 

   
 
 
   
Absentee Voting by Mail: A qualified voter may make application to the Election Commission Office from December 8, 2023 through February 

27, 2024. 
 
The Election Commission does not discriminate on the basis of disability. If there are questions about needed accommodations in the voting 

process call 931-648-5707. 


